

## Jessper Maquindang Celebrates 10 Years of Volunteer Service with American Red Cross

CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Jessper Maquindang has reached the significant milestone of contributing 10 years of volunteer service to American Red Cross Biomedical (Blood) Services as a Blood Donor Ambassador, assisting Red Cross Blood Services staff and blood donors at local Blood Drives.

Maquindang's volunteer experience with the American Red Cross began in December 2013. As of April 2024, he has contributed over 500 volunteer hours to the nonprofit humanitarian organization.

City of Santa Clarita
IN RECOGNITION OF

Jessper Maquindang

For your outstanding service as a volunteer with the American Red Cross over the last 10 years.

Thank you for your dedication to helping the residents in our community.

Cameron Smyth. Mayor April 23, 2024

Maquindang's Certificate of Recognition from the City of Santa Clarita, honoring a decade of volunteer service with the American Red Cross.

"It's been exciting to make a difference and serve the mission of the American Red Cross for over a decade," said Maquindang. "I've gained valuable training and experience while providing an invaluable service to my community."

## About Jessper Maquindang:

Jessper Maquindang is the owner of FamiLEAD Management Consulting, which helps leaders and managers build stronger teams. With over 12 years of experience improving the effectiveness and productivity of many teams, he enjoys finding ways to inspire collaboration and camaraderie. In spite of growing up with asthma, Jessper has become a marathon runner, preparing for his 15th marathon race.

Jessper Maquindang
FamiLEAD Management Consulting
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706399553

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.